a) Tender Fee of Rs 1000/- +@ 18% GST = Rs. 1180.00 (non-refundable) in the form of Demand 

Draft/Pay order/ Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT/ Money receipt in our Cash Counter in favour 
of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”.  

b) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,67,000/- (Rupees One Lac Sixty Seven Thousand) only in the 
form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT in favour of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. 

OR 
50% amount i.e. Rs. 83,500/- (Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred) only  in the form 
of Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) of any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank & 
another 50% i.e. Rs. 83,500/- (Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred) only in the form 
of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT drawn in favour of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. The Bank guarantee shall be from any 
Nationalised /Scheduled Bank preferably at Kolkata or where a Branch/Division of LIC of India 
exists. 

OR 

Total amount i.e. Rs. 1,67,000/- (Rupees One Lac Sixty Seven Thousand) in the form of Bank 
Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) of any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank. The Bank 
guarantee shall be from any Nationalised /Scheduled Bank preferably at Kolkata or where a 
Branch/Division of LIC of India exists. 

OR